1 Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but

exceeding1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of
excavated earth up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m, as per directions of 
Engineer
in Incharge:
2.1C.1 All kinds of soil

266.25 Cum 77.90 

20740.88 INR  Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty  and 
Paise Eighty Eight Only

2  Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage
upto 5 km lead complete (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for
payment). 11.32 cum 528.50 

5982.62 INR  Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Two  and 
Paise Sixty Two Only

3 Supplying and stacking of well decayed cattle manure at site including royalty
and carriage upto 5 k.m.lead complete (Cattle manure measured in stacks will
reduced by 8% for Payment). 28.30 Cum 295.85 

8372.56 INR  Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Two  
and Paise Fifty Six Only

4 Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as 
per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good
earth to be paid separately).

39.62

Cum

45.40 

1798.75 INR  One Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Eight  and 
Paise Seventy Five Only

5 Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50 m
outside the periphery of the area cleared.

12619.58 sqm 5.40 68145.73 INR  Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Forty Five  
and Paise Seventy Three Only

6 Providing and Displaying Standard Rose (H.T. variety) 3 to 4 healthy branch 90 
cm and above ht. well developed with one and above flowers in 25 cm Earthen 
Pot, as per direction of the officer-in-charge.

280.00
each

133.25 
37310.00 INR  Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Ten  Only

7

Providing and Displaying Dahlia double kenya variety in different colour well
developed with 3 to 4 flowers in half bloom, good foliage stacked with Green
painted Bamboo sticks, 45 to 60 cm height in 25 cm Earthen Pot/ Plastic Pot
and as per direction of the officer-in-charge.

200.00 each 76.90 

15380.00 INR  Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty  Only

8 Providing and Displaying Daisy well developed with fresh & healthy foliage in
full bloom in 20 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-
 in charge

200.00 each 38.95 

7790.00 INR  Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety  Only

Tender Inviting Authority:  Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Giridih Area

PRICE SCHEDULE
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender.